

**SCG****PT. SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA**

JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,

Kutamekar, Ciampel Jawa Barat 41361 Indonesia

Phone : 0267-8610361

Fax : 0267-8610360

N.P.W.P : 31.567.302.0-433.000

PURCHASE ORDER

To : PT. PUTRA WIJAYA SUKSESINDO
 Jl. Manunggal Pratama No.8
 Jakarta Timur
 Indonesia

PO No. : 4021012572
 PO Date : 09.08.2022
 PO Currency : IDR

Phone : 02121381721
 Fax : 02122088433
 N.P.W.P : 841764277005000

Please supply the following item

No.	Material Code	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Delivery Date	Unit Price	Total Amount	Discount
10		shut off valve/stop valve on off 10mm	6	PC	16.08.2022	50,000 / 1	300,000	0
20	K12A11003	Grinding Wheel 4" WD	50	PC	16.08.2022	6,875 / 1	343,750	0

Delivery To : PT SLCI
 JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,
 Karawang 41361 Indonesia





Total Prices 643,750
 PPN (VAT) 70,813
 Grand Total 714,563

Term of Payment : Credit 30 days after received bill

Remarks : PR 1021012184, 1021012227

Barang yang tidak sesuai spesifikasi akan kami kembalikan

Wajib mematuhi aturan keselamatan selama berada di PT. SLCI

Prepared By	Checked By	Approved By	Confirmed By (Vendor)
 A. Fauzi		 	



Price Comparison Form

Price Investigation
 Acquisition by Tender

Raw Material
 Supply
 Made to Order

Services
 Other.....

No. PC A2400

No.	Description	Quantity	Last price / Standard Price		PT Putra Wijaya Suksesindo		CV Mitra Mandiri Sejahtera		PT Duta Sahabat Lama		Last Order			
			As At.....		c/o Mrs. Yunita		c/o Mr. Sucipto		c/o Mr. Rudi		Supplier: PT Duta Sahabat Lama			
			Price	Supplier Name	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Date	Remarks	
1	shut off valve/stop valve on off hose 10mm	6 pcs	Rp300.000	PT Putra Wijaya	Rp50.000		Rp116.000		Rp65.000					
2	Grinding Wheel 4" WD	50 pcs	Rp343.750	Suksesindo	Rp6.875		Rp9.500		Rp7.500		Rp10.000	2/12/2021	Kita Utama	
			Rp643.750											

Verbal Price Investigation and Documented
 Price Negotiation
 Price investigation and Verbal Offering Price
 Documented price investigation and documented Offering Price
 Special Acquisition

Urgently
 Acquire From Specific Source
 Acquire From Affiliate
 Urgently

Lowest Price / Former Price
 Quality
 Delivery
 Monopoly

Reason : lowest price

Require Approval not to Sign Contract Because Good History Supplier

Prepared by : Arfandi K. Date: 08-09-2022	Committee of Opening the Seal Price / Price Investigator Date:	Authorized Person...../...../..... Section Manager...../...../..... Department Manager...../...../..... Division Manager...../...../..... Managing Director...../...../..... President
---	--	---

PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PR Number : 1021012184
Total Price : IDR 330,000
Attachment : [Click here \(https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012184.pdf\)](https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012184.pdf)

Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10	K		Shut Off Valve Hose 10mm	6	PC	03.08.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	330,000

Purpose:

[10] Adjustable valve for water sealing Waste Cutting Pump

GL: 523072

CC: 2011-10000

Dibuat Oleh,
90587(Taufik Hidayat)
2022-07-06 11:21:28

Checked by,
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)
Approved at 2022-07-07 09:34:22

Budget Control,
90696(Mukhtar L)
Approved at 2022-07-11 11:11:29

Approved by,
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)
Approved at 2022-07-12 15:09:41

PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PR Number : 1021012227

Total Price : IDR 458,550

Attachment : Click here (https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012227.JPG)

Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10		K12A11003	Grinding Wheel 4"	50	PC	01.08.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	458,550

Purpose:

[10] For maintenance supplies

Dibuat Oleh, 90473(Wahyu Pebriyanto) 2022-07-16 11:17:44	Checked by, 90065(Nur Mustaqim) Approved at 2022-07-18 19:17:03	Budget Control, 90696(Mukhtar L) Approved at 2022-07-22 16:12:25	Approved by, 90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra) Approved at 2022-07-25 16:58:49
---	--	---	--

Re: RFQ 12273, 12279, 12184, 12227

Nita <sales2@pwsico.id>

Mon 8/8/2022 10:21 AM

To: Arfandi Kurniawan <arfandikurn@scg.com>

Cc: Diki Setiadi <dikisetia@scg.com>; Yoki Radiansyah <yokiradi@scg.com>

Dear Pak Arfandi

Berikut penawaran harganya

1. Coupling Rubber B-180 (Local) (rubber saja) 1 set isi 7 Harga Rp. ~~45.000~~^{45.000}/set
2. Coupling Rubber B-200 local (rubber saja) 1 set isi 8 Harga Rp. ~~70.000~~/set
3. shut off valve/stop valve on off 10mm Harga Rp. 50.000 ~~50.000~~
4. Grinding Wheel 4" WD/Enka Harga Rp. 6.875/pcs

confirmed by Bu Yunita 9/8.

Harga nett belum termasuk PPN

Franco Jakarta

Pembayaran 30 Hari

Pengiriman 4-5 hari

Validity 7 hari

Best Regards,

Nita

Account Manager

Mobile : +62819 9713 3034

PT. PUTRA WIJAYA SUKSESINDO

e-mail : sales2@pwsico.id

Website : <https://ddec1-0-en-ctp.trendmicro.com:443/wis/clicktime/v1/query?url=www.pwsico.id&umid=9ea51c79-5d40-463f-9a9a-1444b7b569a4&auth=0e627c52565337456625e0b2c1a3806adbc1b6e9-364a183245ce6a203c02ab380bf422a6a790b0b3>

Pada tanggal 8 Agu 2022 09.17, Arfandi Kurniawan <arfandikurn@scg.com> menulis:



CV. MITRA MANDIRI SEJAHTERA

Jl. Citrarara 4, Blok QC No.5, Sukaluyu - Tebuk Jambi Timur
 Karawang Barat - Indonesia 41361
 Phone : +62-267-8406342
 Fax : +62-267-8406342
 E-Mail : 0mitramandirite@gmail.com



INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

QUOTATION

QUOTATION NO : 13/QS/MMS-SCG/VIII/2022

TO : PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia

QUOTATION DATE : 8 Agustus 2022

KAWASAN INDUSTRI SURYA CIPTA

Jl. Surya Tekno Kav I-T1-3

REFERENCE :

Karawang Timur, Jawa Barat - Indonesia

PHONE: 0267 - 8610361

FAX: 0267 - 8610360

CURRENCY : IDR

ATTN. : Mr. ARFANDI.K.

CC:

Dear sir / madame,

Thank you for your inquiry, in which we are pleased to submit our quotation as follow :

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Coupling Rubber B-180 (Local)	3	PC	Rp 60.000	Rp 180.000
2	Coupling Rubber B-200 (Local)	2	PC	Rp 68.150	Rp 136.300
3	Shut off valve/stop valve on off 10mm	6	PC	Rp 116.000	Rp 696.000
4	Grinding Wheel 4" WD	50	PC	Rp 9.500	Rp 475.000
TERMS & CONDITIONS				Subtotal:	Rp 1.487.300
* Delivery Time : Ready 3- 5 days after receive PO				PPN 11% :	Rp 163.603
* Delivery & Price condition : Franco Karawang				Total:	Rp 1.650.903
* Term Of Payment : 14 Days after receive Invoice				Submitted by :	IAN SUTRIANA, SE
* Validity : 2 (two) days after Date of Issue				Mobile no :	+62-813-9999-5857
				Agreed By (if P.O is not available):	
				Date:	8 Agustus 2022



PT. DUTA SAHABAT LAMA

NO : 063RI / PNWR / DSL / VIII / 2022

Jakarta, 08/08/2022

Kepada Yth,

PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia

Attn : Bp. Arfandi

No. Fax :-

PENAWARAN HARGA

Dengan Hormat,

Sesuai dengan permintaan Bapak / Ibu, Bersama ini kami tawarkan penawaran harganya sbb :

No	NAMA BARANG	QTY	Satuan	Harga Satuan	Jumlah
1	Coupling Rubber B-180 (Local)	3	set	90.000	270.000
2	Coupling Rubber B-200 local	2	set	115.000	230.000
3	shut off valve/stop valve on off 10mm	6	pcs	65.000	390.000
4	Grinding Wheel 4" WD/Enka	50	pcs	7.500	375.000
GRAND TOTAL					1.265.000

Demikianlah penawaran harga dari kami, Konfirmasi order Bapak / Ibu sangat kami harapkan.

Atas perhatian dan kerjasamanya saya ucapkan terima kasih.

NOTE : Garansi dari toko apabila barang rusak saat diterima.

: Harga belum termasuk PPN 11%


PT. DUTA SAHABAT LAMA

RITA